

PS&E JOB NO: 99B017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005877 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2919
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 BANNON CREEK TO AENEAS
 VALLEY ROAD
 99B017
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 8 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100426 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC. 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH SNOHOMISH WA 982967937 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	206,986.00	245,000.00	310,000.00	315,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING 14.1500	ACRE	800.0000 11,320.00	500.0000 7,075.00	1,350.0000 19,102.50	500.0000 7,075.00
3	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURE	L.S.	20,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	5,000.00
4	REMOVING WIRE FENCE 400.0000	L.F.	1.0000 400.00	1.0000 400.00	1.5000 600.00	1.6000 640.00
GRADING						
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 36910.0000	C.Y.	3.7500 138,412.50	6.0000 221,460.00	3.0000 110,730.00	4.0000 147,640.00
6	CONTROLLED BLASTING OF ROCK FACE 2575.0000	L.F.	3.0000 7,725.00	3.0000 7,725.00	6.0000 15,450.00	5.0000 12,875.00
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 32160.0000	C.Y.	1.7500 56,280.00	1.5000 48,240.00	1.2000 38,592.00	1.0000 32,160.00
8	SPECIAL EXCAVATION - WETLAND MITIGATION 13200.0000	C.Y.	4.5000 59,400.00	5.0000 66,000.00	3.6000 47,520.00	5.0000 66,000.00
DRAINAGE						
9	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 139.0000	C.Y.	8.0000 1,112.00	13.0000 1,807.00	13.5000 1,876.50	8.0000 1,112.00
10	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 748.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 11,220.00	7.0000 5,236.00	4.0000 2,992.00	9.0000 6,732.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99B017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005877 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2919
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 BANNON CREEK TO AENEAS
 VALLEY ROAD
 99B017
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 8 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100426 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC. 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH SNOHOMISH WA 982967937 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE						
11	DROP INLET TYPE 1 3.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 7,500.00	2,100.0000 6,300.00	850.0000 2,550.00	1,900.0000 5,700.00
12	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP 294.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 14,700.00	25.0000 7,350.00	25.0000 7,350.00	40.0000 11,760.00
13	SPECIAL RIPRAP 30.0000	C.Y.	60.0000 1,800.00	30.0000 900.00	43.0000 1,290.00	41.0000 1,230.00
14	QUARRY SPALLS 4.4000	C.Y.	30.0000 132.00	100.0000 440.00	39.0000 171.60	40.0000 176.00
15	TAPERED END SECTION WITH TYPE 4 SAFETY BARS 36 IN. DIAM. 2.0000	EACH	2,200.0000 4,400.00	1,250.0000 2,500.00	1,150.0000 2,300.00	1,600.0000 3,200.00
16	TAPERED END SECTION WITH TYPE 4 SAFETY BARS 35 IN. SPAN 2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 5,000.00	1,050.0000 2,100.00	1,150.0000 2,300.00	1,400.0000 2,800.00
17	TAPERED END SECTION WITH TYPE 3 SAFETY BARS 42 IN. SPAN 4.0000	EACH	2,750.0000 11,000.00	1,500.0000 6,000.00	1,350.0000 5,400.00	2,000.0000 8,000.00
18	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 990.0000	L.F.	39.0000 38,610.00	30.0000 29,700.00	25.0000 24,750.00	27.0000 26,730.00
19	CL. II REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 160.0000	L.F.	47.0000 7,520.00	50.0000 8,000.00	35.0000 5,600.00	38.0000 6,080.00
20	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 36 IN. DIAM. 110.0000	L.F.	54.5000 5,995.00	60.0000 6,600.00	46.0000 5,060.00	39.0000 4,290.00
21	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE ARCH 0.064 IN. TH. 28 IN. SPAN 71.0000	L.F.	63.5000 4,508.50	50.0000 3,550.00	42.0000 2,982.00	41.0000 2,911.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99B017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005877 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2919

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 8 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

HWY : SR 020	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 20	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC.
BANNON CREEK TO AENEAS	1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE	3303 N SULLIVAN RD	20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH
VALLEY ROAD	98801-1530	99216-1676	
99B017	WENATCHEE WA 988070598	SPOKANE WA 992100426	SNOHOMISH WA 982967937
PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431
COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE							
22	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE ARCH 0.064 IN. TH. 35 IN. SPAN						
	88.0000 L.F.		63.5000	47.0000	43.0000	45.0000	
			5,588.00	4,136.00	3,784.00	3,960.00	
23	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE ARCH 0.064 IN. TH. 42 IN. SPAN						
	121.0000 L.F.		90.0000	60.0000	58.0000	48.0000	
			10,890.00	7,260.00	7,018.00	5,808.00	
24	CONC. PIPE COLLOR 18 IN. TO 36 IN. DIAM.						
	5.0000 EACH		300.0000	500.0000	300.0000	400.0000	
			1,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	
25	TEMPORARY PIPE 48 IN. DIAM.						
	418.0000 L.F.		60.0000	65.0000	60.0000	57.0000	
			25,080.00	27,170.00	25,080.00	23,826.00	
26	ECOLOGY BLOCKS						
	756.0000 S.F.		5.0000	120.0000	15.0000	15.0000	
			3,780.00	90,720.00	11,340.00	11,340.00	
27	SANDBAGS						
	42.0000 C.Y.		400.0000	30.0000	195.0000	225.0000	
			16,800.00	1,260.00	8,190.00	9,450.00	
STRUCTURE							
28	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A						
	140.0000 C.Y.		25.0000	16.0000	34.0000	11.0000	
			3,500.00	2,240.00	4,760.00	1,540.00	
29	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A						
	L.S.						
			4,000.00	500.00	1,300.00	1,000.00	
30	FURNISHING AND DRIVING CONCRETE TEST PILE						
	4.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	1,300.0000	2,500.0000	1,000.0000	
			20,000.00	5,200.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	
31	FURNISHING CONC. PILING - 14 IN. DIAM.						
	443.0000 L.F.		40.0000	32.0000	25.0000	30.0000	
			17,720.00	14,176.00	11,075.00	13,290.00	
32	DRIVING CONC. PILE - 14 IN. DIAM.						
	28.0000 EACH		500.0000	750.0000	1,000.0000	750.0000	
			14,000.00	21,000.00	28,000.00	21,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 99B017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005877 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2919
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 BANNON CREEK TO AENEAS
 VALLEY ROAD
 99B017
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 8 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH
 98801-1530 99216-1676
 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 SPOKANE WA 992100426 SNOHOMISH WA 982967937
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STRUCTURE							
33	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 6100.0000	LB.	0.6000 3,660.00	0.8000 4,880.00	1.0000 6,100.00	0.6000 3,660.00	
34	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 74.0000	C.Y.	500.0000 37,000.00	850.0000 62,900.00	360.0000 26,640.00	400.0000 29,600.00	
35	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	
36	SUPERSTRUCTURE NO. 20/654.25 L.S.		135,000.00	190,000.00	118,000.00	120,000.00	
37	SUPERSTRUCTURE NO. 20/657.25 L.S.		111,000.00	170,000.00	104,000.00	110,000.00	
38	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) 827.0000	S.Y.	15.0000 12,405.00	18.0000 14,886.00	21.0000 17,367.00	37.0000 30,599.00	
39	TEMPORARY SHORING - BRIDGE NO. L.S.		20,000.00	10,000.00	23,500.00	12,000.00	
40	PRECAST BRIDGE APPROACH SLABS L.S.		60,000.00	15,000.00	102,000.00	88,000.00	
SURFACING							
41	CAP ROCK COURSE 72990.0000	TON	7.5000 547,425.00	6.5000 474,435.00	10.5000 766,395.00	9.9000 722,601.00	
42	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE - MODIFIED 17660.0000	TON	10.0000 176,600.00	8.5000 150,110.00	10.0000 176,600.00	12.0000 211,920.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 99B017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005877 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2919

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 8 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----

BANNON CREEK TO AENEAS
 VALLEY ROAD
 99B017

GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.
 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE
 98801-1530

N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
 3303 N SULLIVAN RD
 99216-1676

TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH

PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

WENATCHEE WA 988070598
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

SPOKANE WA 992100426
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

SNOHOMISH WA 982967937
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
LIQUID ASPHALT						
43	ASPHALT CMS-2M 700.0000	TON	200.0000 140,000.00	210.0000 147,000.00	200.0000 140,000.00	290.0000 203,000.00
44	ASPHALT CMS-2P 109.0000	TON	240.0000 26,160.00	230.0000 25,070.00	226.0000 24,634.00	310.0000 33,790.00
45	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		695.00	695.00	695.00	695.00
46	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 5.0000	TON	180.0000 900.00	300.0000 1,500.00	295.0000 1,475.00	910.0000 4,550.00
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT						
47	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/4 TO 0 220.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 4,400.00	45.0000 9,900.00	50.0000 11,000.00	40.0000 8,800.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
48	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY 3.8300	MI.	1,500.0000 5,745.00	1,800.0000 6,894.00	2,000.0000 7,660.00	1,500.0000 5,745.00
49	PRIME COAT AGG. 910.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 22,750.00	25.0000 22,750.00	33.0000 30,030.00	53.0000 48,230.00
50	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. A PG 58-3 180.0000	TON	45.0000 8,100.00	60.0000 10,800.00	56.5000 10,170.00	70.0000 12,600.00
51	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-3 650.0000	TON	40.0000 26,000.00	60.0000 39,000.00	56.5000 36,725.00	49.0000 31,850.00
52	OPEN GRADED ASPHALT PAVEMENT EXCL. PAVING ASPHALT 10900.0000	TON	20.0000 218,000.00	15.0000 163,500.00	22.0000 239,800.00	26.0000 283,400.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99B017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005877 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2919
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 BANNON CREEK TO AENEAS
 VALLEY ROAD
 99B017
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 8 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100426 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC. 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH SNOHOMISH WA 982967937 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
53	ASPHALT CONC. ROAD APPROACHES 21.0000	EACH	400.0000 8,400.00	500.0000 10,500.00	750.0000 15,750.00	315.0000 6,615.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
54	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 8.6700	ACRE	1,200.0000 10,404.00	1,300.0000 11,271.00	1,500.0000 13,005.00	1,300.0000 11,271.00
55	DRILL SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING 2.7000	ACRE	2,100.0000 5,670.00	1,900.0000 5,130.00	1,850.0000 4,995.00	1,900.0000 5,130.00
56	JUTE MATTING 3988.0000	S.Y.	2.0000 7,976.00	2.0000 7,976.00	1.5000 5,982.00	2.0000 7,976.00
57	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
58	LOG TOE BANK PROTECTION L.S.		10,000.00	7,000.00	14,500.00	5,250.00
TRAFFIC						
59	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST 463.0000	L.F.	14.5000 6,713.50	13.0000 6,019.00	15.0000 6,945.00	15.0000 6,945.00
60	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 625.0000	L.F.	12.5000 7,812.50	12.0000 7,500.00	14.0000 8,750.00	14.0000 8,750.00
61	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1 8.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 9,600.00	1,300.0000 10,400.00	1,050.0000 8,400.00	1,100.0000 8,800.00
62	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 7.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 14,000.00	2,000.0000 14,000.00	1,900.0000 13,300.00	1,950.0000 13,650.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99B017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005877 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2919
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 BANNON CREEK TO AENEAS
 VALLEY ROAD
 99B017
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 8 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100426 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC. 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH SNOHOMISH WA 982967937 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
63	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	350.0000 350.00	550.0000 550.00	500.0000 500.00	490.0000 490.00
64	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 1136.0000	L.F.	11.0000 12,496.00	14.0000 15,904.00	12.0000 13,632.00	13.0000 14,768.00
65	RESETTING CONC BARRIER 1036.0000	L.F.	11.0000 11,396.00	4.0000 4,144.00	5.0000 5,180.00	5.0000 5,180.00
66	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 8.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 20,000.00	1,300.0000 10,400.00	2,000.0000 16,000.00	2,100.0000 16,800.00
67	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
68	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 8.0000	EACH	500.0000 4,000.00	750.0000 6,000.00	500.0000 4,000.00	525.0000 4,200.00
69	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 159.0000	EACH	20.0000 3,180.00	21.0000 3,339.00	22.0000 3,498.00	19.0000 3,021.00
70	PAINT STRIPE 61304.0000	L.F.	0.1200 7,356.48	0.1000 6,130.40	0.1000 6,130.40	0.1000 6,130.40
71	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 22.0000	EACH	3.0000 66.00	16.0000 352.00	15.0000 330.00	15.0000 330.00
72	PAINTED STOP BAR 30.0000	L.F.	3.0000 90.00	3.0000 90.00	2.2000 66.00	2.2000 66.00
73	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 20440.0000	L.F.	0.1000 2,044.00	0.2200 4,496.80	0.2500 5,110.00	0.2200 4,496.80

PS&E JOB NO: 99B017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005877 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2919

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 8 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

HWY : SR 020	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 20	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC.
BANNON CREEK TO AENEAS	1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE	3303 N SULLIVAN RD	20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH
VALLEY ROAD	98801-1530	99216-1676	
99B017	WENATCHEE WA 988070598	SPOKANE WA 992100426	SNOHOMISH WA 982967937
PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431
COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC							
74	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.					
			5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,900.00	
75	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	2.0000 EACH		1,000.0000	7,000.0000	10,000.0000	10,000.0000	
			2,000.00	14,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	
76	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	2700.0000 HR		5.0000	2.0000	2.0000	2.0000	
			13,500.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	
77	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.					
			1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,100.00	
78	CONTRACTOR PILOTTED TRAFFIC CONTROL						
	30.0000 HR		35.0000	32.0000	30.0000	31.0000	
			1,050.00	960.00	900.00	930.00	
79	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR						
	5400.0000 HR		28.0000	32.0000	31.0000	32.0000	
			151,200.00	172,800.00	167,400.00	172,800.00	
80	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE						
	135.0000 DAY		35.0000	56.0000	55.0000	56.0000	
			4,725.00	7,560.00	7,425.00	7,560.00	
81	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR						
	1620.0000 HR		30.0000	33.0000	32.0000	33.0000	
			48,600.00	53,460.00	51,840.00	53,460.00	
82	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A						
	515.0000 S.F.		20.0000	5.0000	4.0000	4.0000	
			10,300.00	2,575.00	2,060.00	2,060.00	
OTHER ITEMS							
83	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B						
	668.0000 S.F.		0.5000	1.0000	1.3000	0.6000	
			334.00	668.00	868.40	400.80	
84	WATER						
	4710.0000 MGAL		10.0000	17.0000	12.0000	9.0000	
			47,100.00	80,070.00	56,520.00	42,390.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 99B017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005877 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2919
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 BANNON CREEK TO AENEAS
 VALLEY ROAD
 99B017
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 8 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100426 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC. 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH SNOHOMISH WA 982967937 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS							
85	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 8.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,200.00	200.0000 1,600.00	135.0000 1,080.00	180.0000 1,440.00	
86	SPECIAL WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 2236.0000	L.F.	4.5000 10,062.00	4.0000 8,944.00	12.5000 27,950.00	13.0000 29,068.00	
87	SPECIAL WIRE GATE 1.0000	EACH	200.0000 200.00	700.0000 700.00	600.0000 600.00	500.0000 500.00	
88	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE L.S.		2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	
89	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVE AND RESET WIRE FENCE EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	
90	FORCE ACCOUNT LANDSCAPE GRADING EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
91	TRAINING 800.0000	HR	2.0000 1,600.00	1.0000 800.00	2.0000 1,600.00	2.0000 1,600.00	
92	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	
93	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP L.S.		2,000.00	7,500.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	
94	CONSTRUCTION FENCE 3800.0000	L.F.	3.5000 13,300.00	2.5000 9,500.00	3.0000 11,400.00	4.0000 15,200.00	
95	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 99B017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005877 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2919
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 BANNON CREEK TO AENEAS
 VALLEY ROAD
 99B017
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 8 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH
 98801-1530 99216-1676
 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 SPOKANE WA 992100426 SNOHOMISH WA 982967937
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
96	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-4.00	-4.00	-4.00	-4.00
97	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	1,000.00	750.00	500.00
98	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING	S.Y.	26.6000 4.5000 119.70	5.0000 133.00	3.0000 79.80	2.0000 53.20
99	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	L.F.	3870.0000 3.5000 13,545.00	2.5000 9,675.00	2.3000 8,901.00	3.0000 11,610.00
100	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	S.Y.	7135.0000 2.0000 14,270.00	1.0000 7,135.00	1.0000 7,135.00	2.5000 17,837.50
101	CATTLE ACCESS RAMP	EACH	1.0000 5,040.0000 5,040.00	4,500.0000 4,500.00	8,500.0000 8,500.00	4,000.0000 4,000.00
102	CATTLE GUARD	EACH	1.0000 8,500.0000 8,500.00	7,500.0000 7,500.00	12,500.0000 12,500.00	7,900.0000 7,900.00
103	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-S	EACH	8.0000 200.0000 1,600.00	150.0000 1,200.00	150.0000 1,200.00	150.0000 1,200.00
104	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-I	EACH	1.0000 200.0000 200.00	375.0000 375.00	250.0000 250.00	375.0000 375.00

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

DATE: 05/24/2000
TIME: 12:48

PS&E JOB NO: 99B017 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO: 005877 REGION NO : 2
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2919
HWY : SR 020
TITLE : SR 20
BANNON CREEK TO AENEAS
VALLEY ROAD
99B017
PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 8 2000
AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100426 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC. 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH SNOHOMISH WA 982967937 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
105	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2					
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	550.0000	230.0000	560.0000
			200.00	550.00	230.00	560.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$2,805,422.18</u>	<u>\$2,939,175.20</u>	<u>\$3,165,620.20</u>	<u>\$3,274,581.70</u>